Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor; Western Block, Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091

No. 990- IE

Date: 04.04.2022

ORDER

In partial modification of this Department's Order No. 831-IE dated 21.03.2022 the place of posting on transfer in respect of Smt. Debopriya Mukherjee, Contractual Data Entry Operator, presently posted under Executive Engineer-II, Investigation & Planning Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; will be read as Howrah Irrigation Division, I & W Directorate instead of Hooghly Irrigation Division, I & W Directorate.

Other contents of Order No. 831-IE dated 21.03.2022 of this Department will remain unchanged.

All concerned are being informed accordingly.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 990/1(9)- IE

Date:04.04.2022

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. P.S. to Hon'ble MIC, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- 2. Sr. P.A. to Principal Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- 3. P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- 4. P.A. to the Secretary, P & AR Department.
- 5. Deputy Secretary-III, I & W Department.
- 6. Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I & W Directorate.
- 7. Chief Engineer,, I & W Directorate.
- 8. Executive Engineer,, I & W Directorate
- 9 The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; Jalasampad Bhavan, 7th Fl., Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091 with request to upload this order in Department's portal.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal